By the Grace of Allah Almighty, Sirat, the Islamic banking division of Habib Metropolitan Limited (“Bank”) has completed its eighteen
years of successful operations of Islamic bank ing. The Bank is continuously expanding its Islamic Bank ing network and at the end
of the year 2021, the number of Islamic banking branches and Islamic banking windows were forty-nine (49) and two hundred and
eighteen (218) respectively.

During the year 2021, the Shari'ah Board (SB) held four (04) meetings and has reviewed, provided opinions and approved different
existing and new products, policies, procedures, processes, transactions, process flows, Shari'ah compliance review reports and

[...]

2021, the Bank has Islamic financing and investment / placement of Rs.112.542 billion. On the deposit side, the Bank has total
Islamic deposits under different Islamic accounts is of Rs.83.953 billion.

2. Islamic Business Review

During the year 2021, Shari'ah Board has reviewed and approved two hundred and fifty six (256) process flows under different
Islamic financing modes for various corporate / SME / commercial customers. Further, the Bank as the first time has acted and
participated as the Joint Shari'ah advisors in an Islamic Investment banking transaction. The breakup is as follows: